OP \$190.00 3323435

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM353473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
System Development.Integration, LLC		12/31/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SDI Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	33 West Monroe, Suite 400	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3323435	WE'RE THERE.
Registration Number:	3506147	PROFOLIO
Registration Number:	3776005	SDI
Registration Number:	3669087	SDI
Registration Number:	4478438	SAMSON
Registration Number:	4610152	SDISECURE
Serial Number:	86359320	SDI DELIVERING INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129843150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-984-3100

Email: trademarks@bfkn.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Gniot

Address Line 1: 200 W. Madison Street, Suite 3900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDII-0000 ETC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Gniot
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Gniot/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005619 FRAME: 0079 DATE SIGNED: 09/01/2015

Total Attachments: 3
source=SDII Change of Name to SDI Solutions LLC#page1.tif
source=SDII Change of Name to SDI Solutions LLC#page2.tif
source=SDII Change of Name to SDI Solutions LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005619 FRAME: 0080 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT.INTEGRATION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT.INTEGRATION, LLC" TO "SDI SOLUTIONS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 4:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4478758 8100

AUTHENT\[CATION: 2045416 DATE: 01-16-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005619 FRAME: 0081

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

150062134 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:49 PM 12/29/2014 FILED 04:49 PM 12/29/2014 SRV 141595414 - 4478758 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name of each constituent company is SDI-isys, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and System Development.Integration, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent companies.
- 3. The name of the surviving company is System Development.Integration, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The Certificate of Formation of the surviving company, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving company, provided however, such certificate of formation is hereby amended to change the name of the surviving company upon the effective date of the merger to "SDI Solutions LLC", pursuant to the terms of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 5. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 33 West Monroe Street, Suite 400, Chicago, IL 60603, the place of business of the surviving company.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent companies.
- 7. The Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent business entities provides that the merger herein certified shall become effective as of 11:59PM EST on December 31, 2014.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

OHSUSA:760327487.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005619 FRAME: 0082 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving company has caused this certificate to be signed by its President, the 29th day of December, 2014.

SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT.INTEGRATION, LLC

Name: Brian Diver

Title: President

2

OHSUSA:760327487.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005619 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 09/03/2015